new hépe

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (USA)

August 2017

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5
6:30pm Worship Music Arts 6:00pm Boy Scouts
Committee
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
9:30am Christian Education 7:00pm Deacon Meeting 2:00pm Boy Scout Blood Drive 9:45am OASIS Food Pantry
10:15am Worship & Blessing of
the Backpacks
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
9:30am Christian Education 7:00pm Session Meeting 9:30am PW Coordinating Team 7:00pm Employment Ministry 8:00am Men’s Breakfast
10:15am Worship 10:00am Choir Workshop
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
9:30am Christian Education
10:15am Worship
27 28 29 30 31

9:30am Christian Education
10:15am Worship

7:00pm Formation for Disciple-
ship Committee




August Birthdays

Madeline Saeger
Nancy Seals
Lynne Snyder
Barbara Newman
Mike Bommarito
Allen Rudolph
Joe Petrowsky

08/03
08/04
08/04
08/07
08/08
08/08
08/09

Mitchell Hantack
Charli Bordes
Kelly Hantack
Susan Stiegemeier
Carolyn Rudolph
Stephanie Waldo
Russell Dittmar

August Anniversaries

James & Kathryn Salter
Kirk & Deb Garten
Robert & Linda Dencker

Trevor & Lindsay Gonterman

Jerry & Jeanne Brown
Michael & Peggy Black
Mike & Jane Dame
Allen & Carolyn Rudolph

08/03/1985
08/11/1984
08/15/1975
08/15/2015
08/16/1953
08/22/1970
08/22/1981
08/22/1954

08/10 Mary Waltman 08/25
08/12 Mark Besselman 08/26
08/13 Larry McCune 08/26
08/14 Lindsay Lamey 08/27
08/18 Charlotte Saeger 08/27
08/20 Jerry Brown 08/29
08/21 Kathy Gibbs 08/31
Philip & Patricia Wahler 08/23/1975
Jeffrey & Ruth Connor 08/24/1992
Clark & Kelley Hurrell 08/25/1990
David & Kimm Besgrove 08/27/1994
Larry & Eleanor McCune 08/29/1964
Gregory & Barbara Newman 08/29/1981
Mark & Jennifer Everly 08/31/1985



